Name
The Knee Specialist

Nicky Santoro
Hatchet Harry

Boris The Blade
Bricktop

Mad Micky
Gorgeous George
Bullet Tooth Tony
Henry 'Handout' Hill
Keyser Soze

Mr Pink

Muncher

Tony Montana

The Shelby Brothers
Tommy Shelby

Arthur Shelby

MA ST
5 2
5 2
6 3
6 3
6 3
7 3
4 4
5 4
6 3
8 3
6 3
4 5
6 5
7 3
6 3

AG
3+

2+
3+
3+
3+
3+
4+
4+
2+
2+
2+

4+

4+

3+
3+

PA
5+

4+
5+
5+
5+
5+
6+
6+
2+
3+
4+

4+

6+

5+
5+

AV
6+

6+
o+
8+
10+
O+
10+
O+
8+
8+
8+

9+

O+

O+
O+
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Racketbowl Wiseguys

Skills

Loner (4+), Right Stuff, Stunty, Chainsaw, No Hands, Secret Weapon
Dodge, Loner (4+), Right Stuff, Stunty, On The Ball, Extra Arms, Animosity (All
Teammates), Side Step

Loner (4+), Chainsaw, No Hands, Secret Weapon

Loner (4+), Stab, Multiple Block, Wrestle, Defensive,

Loner (4+), Defensive, Stand Firm, Block

Loner (4+), Tackle, Wrestle, Frenzy, Jump Up, Mighty Blow (+1), Animal Savagery
Loner (4+), Block, Guard, Stand Firm

Loner (4+), Block, Mighty Blow (+1)

Loner (4+), Dodge, Safe Pair of Hands, Pass

Loner (4+), Dodge, Catch, Sidestep

Loner (5+), Hypnotic Gaze, Block

Loner (4+), Strong Arm, Break Tackle, Bone Head, Mighty Blow (+1), Throw Team-
Mate, Always Hungry

Loner (4+), Mighty Blow (+1), Frenzy, Animal Savagery, Claws, Prehensile Tail,
Block

The Brothers must be taken together for 250k

Loner (4+), Block, Tackle, Dodge, That's my bruvver

Loner (5+), Dirty Player (+1), Sneaky Git, That's my bruvver
"That’s my bruvver"

If one of the Shelby Brothers is removed from the game then the other remaining
on the pitch gains Mighty Blow (+1)

Cost
60k

130k
100k
160k
140k
160k
200k
160k
210k
250k
150k

220k

230k

150k
100k
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Description/Proxy suggestion
Sometimes described as a goblin, always described as a git, this pint sized maniac doesn't leave the safehouse without his trusty chainsaw (Nobbla Blackwart)

A sprightly member of the family, more used to crawling in windows or past laser beam security, but it converts to the pitch well. (Black Gobbo)
A nutter with a chainsaw, need | say more!? (Helmut Wolf)

A master with knives, this assassin has never been caught (Skitter Stab Stab)

A former doorman and now enforcer, unbending and cold. (lvar Eriksson)

This frenzied psychopath may just turn on his own as much as lash out at the enemy (Grim Ironjaw)

The ironic nickname gives no clue to the bulk of this individual (Glart Smashrip)

A hulk of a man that intimidates all who lay eyes on him (Mighty Zug)

More practiced at throwing molotov cocktails than balls (Jordell Freshbreeze)

A nimble elf pickpocket with a talent for Blood Bowl (Eldril Sidewinder)

You never know when it can be useful for an officer to forget (Count Luther Von Drakenborg)

We hear this hulking Troll works in the 'lock up' (Ripper Bolgrot)

I'm only going to say very nice things about Mr Tony, Sir (Skyla Anfingrimm)

A calculating adversary, only resorting to violence when completely necessary (Lucian Swift)
A gutter fighter who has never lost... fair and square (Valen Swift)



