## **Racketbowl Wiseguys**

Name	MA	ST	AG	PA	AV	Skills	Cost
The Knee Specialist	5	2	3+	5+	6+	Loner (4+), Right Stuff, Stunty, Chainsaw, No Hands, Secret Weapon Dodge, Loner (4+), Right Stuff, Stunty, On The Ball, Extra Arms, Animosity (All	60k
Nicky Santoro	5	2	2+	4+	6+	Teammates), Side Step	130k
Hatchet Harry	6	3	3+	5+	9+	Loner (4+), Chainsaw, No Hands, Secret Weapon	100k
Boris The Blade	6	3	3+	5+	8+	Loner (4+), Stab, Multiple Block, Wrestle, Defensive,	160k
Bricktop	6	3	3+	5+	10+	Loner (4+), Defensive, Stand Firm, Block	140k
Mad Micky	7	3	3+	5+	9+	Loner (4+), Tackle, Wrestle, Frenzy, Jump Up, Mighty Blow (+1), Animal Savagery	160k
Gorgeous George	4	4	4+	6+	10+	Loner (4+), Block, Guard, Stand Firm	200k
<b>Bullet Tooth Tony</b>	5	4	4+	6+	9+	Loner (4+), Block, Mighty Blow (+1)	160k
Henry 'Handout' Hill	6	3	2+	2+	8+	Loner (4+), Dodge, Safe Pair of Hands, Pass	210k
Keyser Soze	8	3	2+	3+	8+	Loner (4+), Dodge, Catch, Sidestep	250k
Mr Pink	6	3	2+	4+	8+	Loner (5+), Hypnotic Gaze, Block	150k
Muncher	4	5	4+	4+	9+	Loner (4+), Strong Arm, Break Tackle, Bone Head, Mighty Blow (+1), Throw Team-Mate, Always Hungry Loner (4+), Mighty Blow (+1), Frenzy, Animal Savagery, Claws, Prehensile Tail,	220k
Tony Montana	6	5	4+	6+	9+		230k
The Shelby Brothers						The Brothers must be taken together for 250k	
Tommy Shelby	7	3	3+	5+	9+	Loner (4+), Block, Tackle, Dodge, That's my bruvver	150k
Arthur Shelby	6	3	3+	5+	9+	Loner (5+), Dirty Player (+1), Sneaky Git, That's my bruvver "That's my bruvver"  If one of the Shelby Brothers is removed from the game then the other remaining on the pitch gains Mighty Blow (+1)	100k

## Description/Proxy suggestion

Sometimes described as a goblin, always described as a git, this pint sized maniac doesn't leave the safehouse without his trusty chainsaw (Nobbla Blackwart)

A sprightly member of the family, more used to crawling in windows or past laser beam security, but it converts to the pitch well. (Black Gobbo)

A nutter with a chainsaw, need I say more!? (Helmut Wolf)

A master with knives, this assassin has never been caught (Skitter Stab Stab)

A former doorman and now enforcer, unbending and cold. (Ivar Eriksson)

This frenzied psychopath may just turn on his own as much as lash out at the enemy (Grim Ironjaw)

The ironic nickname gives no clue to the bulk of this individual (Glart Smashrip)

A hulk of a man that intimidates all who lay eyes on him (Mighty Zug)

More practiced at throwing molotov cocktails than balls (Jordell Freshbreeze)

A nimble elf pickpocket with a talent for Blood Bowl (Eldril Sidewinder)

You never know when it can be useful for an officer to forget (Count Luther Von Drakenborg)

We hear this hulking Troll works in the 'lock up' (Ripper Bolgrot)

I'm only going to say very nice things about Mr Tony, Sir (Skyla Anfingrimm)

A calculating adversary, only resorting to violence when completely necessary (Lucian Swift)

A gutter fighter who has never lost... fair and square (Valen Swift)